

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.:Tr.C.M.P.No.83 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	07.04.2026	<u>VGKR,J</u> It was submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that notice sent to the respondent was served on 18.03.2026 and they have filed proof of service before the Registry on 06.04.2026. None appeared for the respondent. The Registry is directed to call for a detailed report from the concerned Presiding Officer regarding whether the nature of the suit falls within the jurisdiction of the District Court, Eluru, or within the jurisdiction of the Commercial Courts. The report from the concerned Judge shall be called for by 20.04.2026. JLSR <u>VGKR, J</u>	